REC



T

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR

100924497

al documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

- 1. Yu-Ming Lin
- 2. Min-Hon Rei

Additional	name(s)	of	conveying	party(ies)	attached?

() Yes

No

(X)

No

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

- 1. November 23, 1998

- 2. November 23, 1998

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Attorney's Docket No.: SAINT65.001AUS

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Chinese Petroleum Corporation Internal Address: No. 83, Sec. 1 Street Address: Chung-Hwa Road

City: Taipei City Country: Taiwan ZIP:

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X)

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

(X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): November 23, 1998

() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:

() Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? () (X) No

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40

> (X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account ()

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be

required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Daniel E. Altman

Name of Person Signing

Date

34,115

6.

9.

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/15/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000152 09206126

01 FC:581

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JWK-1871:jh

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0461

e ok

ASSIGNMENT

This ass PROCES	ignr S Al	nent agreement is a ND APPARATUS FOR PR	pplicable to RODUCING HI	an invention GH PURIYT HYI	entitled (Inventior DROGEN	n Title)
The PAT	EN-	T RIGHTS referred to	o in this agi	reement are:		
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by					cuted by the ASSIC	GNOR(S)
		concurrently with				
		U.S. patent applica	ation Serial	No	, filed	
		a U.S. patent appl				
		No.	filed on	(date)		(U.S. patent
	_	application Serial N	No	, it kno	wn).	
The DAT		U.S. patent No				
		RIGHTS also inclu			continuations and	extensions of
•		patent applications				
		RIGHTS assigned		greement are	:	
(check one)		U.S. patent rights	•	ois coso tha	accianas chall hav	a tha wiakt to
		Worldwide patent claim the benefit o				
		for this invention.	i the iming	date of any o	.s. or rolleigh pate	ent application
The ASS	IGN	IOR(S) referred to in	this agreer	ment is (or are	a) the inventor(s) :	whoso
		ar on page 2 of this				
		EE referred to in this			ppiomontal oncott	3).
		nee) CHINESE PET				
(Address)		No. 83, Sec	c. 1, Chung	-Hwa Rd., Ta	ipei City, Taiwan	
The ACCION						
The ASSIGN		s: An Individual.				
(Check one)		An marviadar. A Partnership.				
	Maria Maria	A Corporation of	Taiwan		lananit .	
		other)			ispecity s	tate or country)
	, د	Other/				
The ASS	IGN	OR(S), in considera	tion of \$10	00 paid by th	ASSIGNEE and	other good
		nsideration, receipt of				
		SIGNEE, its success			a, nereby assignts	/ the following
_		exclusive right to the		-		
		ht, title and interest	,		NGHTS:	
		cus and recover for				
		claim priority under (ndicable
		ased on any earlier			-	/piioubit/

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0462 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Yu-Ming LIN	yn-ning Lin	Nov. 23, 1998	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Min-Hon REI	Mindson Ke	Nov. 23, 1998	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/04/1998 REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0463